South Blanco Navajo 8, #2 Sec. 8 T23N-R7W Rio Arriba County, NM

<u>Deviation Record</u>

Depth	Degree
245'	3/40
2219'	3/40
3205'	2/40
4882'	3/4
5800'	2-3/4

This information in the Deviation Record have m Co. by the drilling contractor and to	as been furnished to Mesa Petro- my knowledge is true and correct.
G. S. Dixon	April 29, 1982 Date
Division Production Supervisor Rocky Mountain Division	
State of <u>Colorado</u> City and SS County of <u>Denver</u>	
On the	g by me duly sworn, did say that f Mesa Petroleum Co., Rocky Moun- d instrument was signed in behalf lution of its Board of Directors
My Commission Expires MAY 3 1982 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3	Salle M Evalmann Notary Public 1660 Lincoln Street, Ste. 2900 Denver, Colorado 80264-2899

TODD

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 11. 0. DOX 2080 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

State - 5, USGS - 1 RWK - 1

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Mesa Petroleum Co.				
1660 Lincoln Stree	t, Suite 2800, Denver, CO	80264-2899	•	
us pn(s) for filing (Check proper box)		Other (Picase explain)		
- well	Change in Transporter of:		•	
completion	OII Dry Con			
sange in O-nership	Cozingheod Gas Condens	016		
hange of ownership give name address of previous owner				
SCRIPTION OF WELL AND L	EASE. Well No. Pool North Hydra For	mation Kind of Lease	1 cone	
South Blanco Navajo 8	2 Gallup	State, Federal	Federal N00-C-1	
B = 750	Feet From The North-Line	and 1650 Feet From Ti	• <u>East</u>	
Line of Section 8	2211		Arriba - com	
			:.	
ESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	ER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS or Condensate	Addiess (Give address to which approve	ed copy of this form is to be sent)	
Permian Corporation		P. O. Box 1183, Houston, IX	77001	
Mesa Petroleum Co.		1660 Lincoln Street, Denver		
	Unit Sec. Twp. Roe.	ls gas octually connected? When		
ive location of torks.	B	Yes	April 27, 1982	
this production is commingied with OMPLETION DATA	that from any other lease or pool, g		Plug Bock Some Res'v. Diff R	
Designate Type of Completion	$x = (X)$ χ	Х		
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth 5800 t	5752 t	
2/19/82 Jevetions (D) 3, RT, CR, etc.,	Name of Producing Formation	Top OII/Gas Pay -	Tubing Depth	
7131' GL (7144' KB)	Gallúp	5185	5540 Depth Casing Shoe	
5185' - 5701				
•	TUBING, CASING, AND	CEMENTING RECORD		
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT	
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	241 KB	160 sxs Class "B"	
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	5799 -	225 sxs Class "B"	
Tubing	2-3/8	5540'	265 sxs self-stress N/A	
EST DATA AND REQUEST FO	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be of	fier recovery of soial volume of load oil of pih or be for full 24 hours)	and must be equal to at exceed top (
OCIO FIRM NOW OIL Run To Tonks	Dote of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lij	i, etc.)	
4-25-82	4-28-82	Flowing	Chole Sixe	
ength of Test	Tubing Piesswe	Cosing Piesewe		
18 hrs Actual Prod. During Test	400 psi	580 psi Water-Bbla.	16/64"	
34	34	-0-	245	
SAS WELL Actual Prod. Total-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condenscie/MMCF .	Cravity of Condensate	
Texting Method (pilot, back pr.)	Tubing Piw (EMMAY) 1982	Cosing Pressure (Ebut-in)	Chole Size	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	CE CON COL	OIL CONSERVA		
the sules and	DIST, 3	APPROVED	982	
hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation privision have been complied with and that the information deven bove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. BY_		11 00	Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ	
Sour Is Ins Jan Complete		SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3		
/ /	A1/.	This form is to be filed in	compliance with MULF 1104	
1 Waste 1	Mykani .	If this is a request for allo	wable for a newly dillled or deep anied by a fabrulation of the dev	
Division Production Supervisor All anctions of this form must be filled out compilet		ust he filled out completely for t		
(Tille)		able on next and recompleted wells,		
April 29, 1982		FIII and early Sections 1, 11, 111, and VI for changes of early wall name or number, or transporter, or other such change of cand		
		Seperate Parms C-104 mm	et he filed for each pool in one	